STANDARD AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 
(Where the CM is At-Risk) AMENDMENT
September 2019 Edition

CT #
CT8544


Amendment #  1


Budget Total:  $5,350,000

For the Agreement dated
    11/25/2019
between the University of Iowa and / or the Board of Regents, State of Iowa and JE Dunn Construction of Des Moines, Iowa
 providing for professional services for UIHC – John Colloton Pavilion – Upgrade Main Operating Room Building Controls and Telecom Room, Project #0810301
:
A.
In accordance with Sections 3.4 and 7.2 of the Agreement and the JE Dunn Construction proposal letter dated February 20, 2020, the Owner and the Construction Manager agree to amend and modify the Agreement to establish a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) as follows:
B.
Other conditions: None or Include any additional Contract Documents incorporated into Agreement here.
C.
All conditions of the Agreement shall apply to this Amendment unless specifically stated otherwise in Item B above. 

D.
Agreement Status

1)
Construction Manager’s Fee Original Agreement Amount:

$
 
  98,000.00






Add

Amendment No.1





$
 
  32,279.00

Total Construction Manager’s Fee including Amendments

$
              130,279.00
2)   Preconstruction Services Original Agreement Amount:      

$
 
  98,540.00
  




Add

Amendment No. 1




$
 
           0.00
Total Preconstruction Services Including Amendments

$
 
  98,540.00
3)   CM Staff Expenses Original Agreement Amount:      

$
 
386,925.00
 




Add

Amendment No.1




$
 
           0.00
Total CM Staff Expenses Including Amendments


$
 
386,925.00
4)   CM Site Expenses Original Agreement Amount:      

$
 
    5,580.00
 




Add

Amendment No.1




$
                         0.00
Total CM Site Expenses Including Amendments


$
 
    5,580.00
5)   General Conditions Expenses Original Agreement Amount:      
$
 
  23,541.00
 




Add

Amendment No.1




$
 
           0.00
Total General Conditions Expenses Including Amendments
$
 
  23,541.00
6)   GMP Original Agreement Amount:      



$
 
           0.00
 




Add

Amendment No.1




$
           3,207,674.00
Total GMP Including Amendments



$
           3,207,674.00
Total Agreement including Amendments



$
           3,852,539.00
Signed:  



Company: JE Dunn Construction

Date
 

SUI Recommendation: 

for the University of Iowa

Approved by: 


for the Board of Regents, State of Iowa

Title:  Executive Director



Date  




